
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3915
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2004
WORKING OF STATE COUNCIL OF CHILD WELFARE
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is aware that the State Council of Child Welfare is not working satisfactorily in various States, including Jharkhand and particularly in the tribal and dalit dominated areas;

(b) Whether the Government has received any complaint so far in this regard;

(c) If so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) The action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKANTI SINGH)

(a)&(b) No, Sir. (c)&(d) Does not arise.
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